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Dustin Allison  
200 Madison Street, Suite 650  
P.O. Box 2230  
Jefferson City, MO 65102 
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Commission  
Jeff Keevil  
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Natural Resources Defense Council 
Shannon Fisk  
1617 John F. Kennedy Blvd, Suite 
1675  
Philadelphia, PA 19103 
sfisk@earthjustice.org 

Natural Resources Defense Council
Henry B Robertson  
319 N. Fourth St., Suite 800  
St. Louis, MO 63102 
hrobertson@greatriverslaw.org 
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Shannon Fisk  
1617 John F. Kennedy Blvd, Suite 
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Philadelphia, PA 19103 
sfisk@earthjustice.org 
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Henry B Robertson  
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St. Louis, MO 63102 
hrobertson@greatriverslaw.org 

Sierra Club  
Shannon Fisk  
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Philadelphia, PA 19103 
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Union Electric Company  
James B Lowery  
111 South Ninth St., Suite 200  
P.O. Box 918  
Columbia, MO 65205-0918 
lowery@smithlewis.com 

United States Air Force  
Steven E Jones  
1104 SE Talonia Drive  
Lees Summit, MO 64081 
sejcaj@kc.rr.com 

United States Department of 
Energy  
Therese LeBlanc  
111 S 34th St  
MSC 301-06  
Phoenix, AZ 85035 
therese.leblanc@honeywell.com

  
 

AARP  
John B Coffman  
871 Tuxedo Blvd.  
St. Louis, MO 63119-2044 
john@johncoffman.net 

AG Processing, Inc.  
Stuart Conrad  
3100 Broadway, Suite 1209  
Kansas City, MO 64111 
stucon@swclaw.net
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Mark W Comley  
601 Monroe Street., Suite 301  
Jefferson City, MO 65102-0537 
comleym@ncrpc.com 

  
 

Consumers Council of Missouri  
John B Coffman  
871 Tuxedo Blvd.  
St. Louis, MO 63119-2044 
john@johncoffman.net 

Dogwood Energy, LLC  
Carl J Lumley  
130 S. Bemiston, Ste 200  
St. Louis, MO 63105 
clumley@lawfirmemail.com

Federal Executive Agencies  
David Woodsmall  
807 Winston Court  
Jefferson City, MO 65101 
david.woodsmall@woodsmalllaw.com
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Operations Company  
Lisa A Gilbreath  
4520 Main, Suite 1100  
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lisa.gilbreath@dentons.com 

KCP&L Greater Missouri 
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James M Fischer  
101 Madison Street, Suite 400  
Jefferson City, MO 35101 
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Roger W Steiner  
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P.O. Box 418679  
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David Woodsmall  
807 Winston Court  
Jefferson City, MO 65101 
david.woodsmall@woodsmalllaw.com

  
 

Midwest Energy Users' Association  
Stuart Conrad  
3100 Broadway, Suite 1209  
Kansas City, MO 64111 
stucon@swclaw.net 

Missouri Department of Natural 
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Legal Department  
1101 Riverside Drive  
P.O. Box 176  
Jefferson City, MO 65102-0176 

Missouri Gas Energy (Laclede)  
Dean L Cooper  
312 East Capitol  
P.O. Box 456  
Jefferson City, MO 65102 
dcooper@brydonlaw.com 

  
 

Missouri Industrial Energy 
Consumers (MIEC)  
Diana M Vuylsteke  
211 N. Broadway, Suite 3600  
St. Louis, MO 63102 
dmvuylsteke@bryancave.com 

  

 
Enclosed find a certified copy of an Order or Notice issued in the above-referenced matter(s). 
 
 

Sincerely, 
 
 
 
 
Morris L. Woodruff 
Secretary1 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 

                                                            
1  
Recipients listed above with a valid e‐mail address will receive electronic service.  Recipients without a valid e‐mail 
address will receive paper service. 


